501875558 04/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Pushkarsky	02/10/2012
Bradley Charles Steele	02/10/2012
Kyle Jay Laudner	02/10/2012
Christopher Edward Hatch	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daylight Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	15378 Avenue of Science, Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13359346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (858)456-0744

 Phone:
 8584561951

 Email:
 kshuff@rbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Roeder
Address Line 1: 5560 Chelsea Avenue
Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20046.33

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227

Total Attachments: 3

source=JointAssignmentAsFiled (04-02-12)#page1.tif source=JointAssignmentAsFiled (04-02-12)#page2.tif source=JointAssignmentAsFiled (04-02-12)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0727

OP \$40,00 13359346

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/09)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2012)	PATENTS	S ONLY		J
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ	Ψ Ψ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the U.S Patent a	and Trademark Office: Pleas	•		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Pushkarsky (February 10, 2012) Bradley Charles Steele (February 10, 2012) Kyle Jay Laudner (February 10, 2012) Christopher Edward Hatch (February 10, 2012) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Name: Daylight Sol	s of receiving party(ies) lutions, Inc.	_
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I	Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): February 10, 2012	` '			_
X Assignment M	derger Change of Name	Street Address: 15	5378 Avenue of Science, Suite 20	<u>00</u>
Other			te: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>92128</u> ress(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number: Th	is document is being filed to	ogether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/3 January 26, 2012		B. Patent No.(s)	No	
- November of address to subsum again		T		
Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be it		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents	1
Name: Steven G. Roeder		involved.	L	<u> </u>
Roeder & Broder LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	1.21(h) 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u>	<u>0</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Avent</u>	<u>e</u>	8. Payment Information	on t 4 Numbers	
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>92037</u>	Expi b. Deposit Account	iration Date	
9. Signature: /Steven G. Roeder/ Signature	April 2,	, <u>2012</u> Date		
<u>Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,22</u> Name of Person Signing	<u>:7</u> Total number of page	es including cover sheet, att	tachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Pushkarsky, residing at 3667 Caminito Cielo Delmar, San Diego, CA 92130, United States; Bradley Charles Steele, residing at 1150 21st Street #9, San Diego, CA 92102, United States; Kyle Jay Laudner, residing at 1123 Dawnridge Ave., El Cajon, CA 92021, United States and Christopher Edward Hatch, residing at 5579 Bravo Ct., San Diego, CA 92124, United States; hereby sell, assign and transfer to Daylight Solutions, Inc., having a place of business at 15378 Avenue of Science, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92128, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

MULTIPLE PORT, MULTIPLE STATE OPTICAL SWITCH

for which we filed United States patent application no. 13/359,346 on January 26, 2012, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the 10 day of Fe Oruary, 2012.

Michael Pushkarsky

Executed this the 10 day of FEBRUMPY, 2012.

Bradley Charles Steele

PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0729

Attorney Docket No: P025-01/20046.33

Executed this the 10 day of FERWARY, 2012.
KAL
Kyle Jay Laudner
Executed this the <u>/O</u> day of <u>occurry</u> , 2012.
Christopher Edward Hatch
Christopher Edward Hatch

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027976 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 04/03/2012